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AJLA Steering Committee Membership 

2 0 1 6 – 2 0 1 7  

Steering Committee Members 

Name Phone Email 

Alabama   

Demas, John 334-206-6034 john.demas@labor.alabama.gov 

Russell, Peggy 334-242-8015 peggy.russell@alcc.alabama.gov 

Iwezu, Anya 334-242-8014 anya.iwezu@alcc.alabama.gov 

Arizona   

Hughes, David 602-771-8136 dhughes@azdes.gov 

Nicolls, Marilyn (Reporting Chair) 602-771-8200 mnicolls@azdes.gov 

Wheeler, Regena (CertLink Chair) 602-771-8301 rwheeler@azdes.gov 

Arkansas   

Bassett, Jay (Chair) 501-682-1818 jay.bassett@arkansas.gov 

Chandler, Marcia 501-682-5217 marcia.chandler@arkansas.gov 

Duncan, Judy 870-933-1354 judy.duncan@arkansas.gov 

Monaco, Sandy (Secretary) 501-682-3131 sandy.monaco@arkansas.gov 

Robinson, Stephanie 501-683-5858 stephanie.v.robinson@arkansas.gov 

Delaware   

Butler, Barry (Vice-Chair) 302-761-8143 barry.butler@state.de.us 



 

AJLA Steering Committee Membership Page 2 of 4  December 2016 

Steering Committee Members 

Name Phone Email 

Fernandes, Richard 302-761-8159 richard.fernandes@state.de.us 

Laing, Stacey (AJL Chair) 302-761-8132 stacey.laing@state.de.us 

Turney, Rachel 302-761-8136 Rachel.turney@state.de.us 

Idaho   

Valdez, Roy 208-332-3570 x3163 roy.valdez@labor.idaho.gov 

Illinois   

Caison, Crystal 312-793-4824 crystal.caison@illinois.gov 

Estrada, Sergio 312-793-6213 sergio.estrada@illinois.gov 

Ryan, Don 309-671-3140 don.ryan@Illinois.gov 

Kansas   

Beene, Mike 620-704-5091 mike.beene@ks.gov 

Gibbs, Felicia 785-207-2987 felicia.gibbs@ks.gov 

Stowe, Ashla 785-296-7435 astowe@kansascommerce.com 

Maine   

Jamison, Nichole 207-214-6627 nichole.jamison@maile.gov 

Pelletier, Judy 207-623-7993 judith.a.pelletier@maine.gov 

Oklahoma   

Austin, Kristy 405-945-3374 kristy.austin@osuokc.edu 

Decker, Tami 405-962-7595 tamara.decker@oesc.state.ok.us 
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Sanders, Donna 405-234-5001 donna.sanders@oesc.state.ok.us 

Vermont   

Hunt, Theresa 802-828-4166 theresa.hunt@vermont.gov 

Lahr, David 802-828-5277 David.lahr@vermont.gov 

Lucenti, Rose 802-828-4151 Rose.lucenti@vermont.gov 

 

Associate Steering Committee Members 

Name State Phone Email 

Abramowitz, Les  MA 413-499-2220 x220 leslie.a.abramowitz@state.ma.us 

Adams, Kevin KY 606-335-2650 kevina.adams@ky.gov 

Fleming, Michael GA 404-232-3707 michael.fleming@dol.state.ga.us 

Gibson, Debra IN 317-234-4103 dgibson@dwd.in.gov 

Spodaryk, Joseph NJ 609-292-0868 joseph.spodaryk@dol.state.nj.us 

St. Clair, Nancy NV 775-684-0325 njstclair@nvdetr.org 

Weller, Damon GA 404-232-3783 damon.weller@dol.state.ga.us 

 

Steering Committee Liaisons 

Name Organization Phone Email 

Delofsky, Joel USDOL/VETS 312-353-4942 delofsky.joel@dol.gov  
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Gerassimides, Pam NASWA 202-434-8020 pgerassimides@naswa.org 

 

AJLA Coordinators 

Name State Phone Email 

Adams, Kevin KY 606-633-6438 kevina.adams@ky.gov 

Beene, Mike KS 785-296-7715 mbeene@kansascommerce.com 

Boyle, Marilyn MA 617-626-5721 m.boyle@detma.org 

Caison, Crystal IL 312-793-4824 crystal.caison@illinois.gov 

Carr, Kristyn ID 208-332-3570 ext. 3604 kristyn.carr@labor.idaho.gov 

Carson, Alan GA 404-232-3535 alan.carson@dol.state.ga.us 

Decker, Tami OK 405-962-7595 tamara.decker@oesc.state.ok.us 

Grimmie, Robert NJ 609-292-8658 robert.grimmie@dol.state.nj.us 

Hughes, David AZ 602-771-8136 dhughes@azdes.gov 

Hunt, Theresa VT 802-828-4166 theresa.hunt@state.vt.us 

Monaco, Sandy AR 501-682-3131 sandy.monaco@arkansas.gov 

Nagaraj, Harish IN 317-232-7714 hnagaraj@dwd.in.gov 

Nielson, Grant NV 775-684-0304 ghnielson@nvdetr.org 

Pelletier, Judy ME 207-623-7993 judith.a.pelletier@maine.gov 

Reeder, Lori DE 302-761-8101 lori.reeder@state.de.us 

White, David AL 334-242-8016 david.white@alcc.alabama.gov 

 


